
S1 S2 F1 S1 S2 F2 S1 S2 F3

106 Prabash Madhushanka Navy CC 1 6 5 6 18

11 Chandana Dayanandana Army CC 5 10 1 16

4 Nedush Nirantha SLAF CC 5 5 3 3 16

20 Saranga Perera Army CC 5 10 15

13 Awishka Dilnuwan Army CC 1 6 3 5 15

15 Pasindu Thisera Army CC 3 1 10 14

146 Krishna Nayakodi IAF CC 2 2 2 6

42 Nipuna Sonal SLPA CC 2 4 6

48 Suranga Ranaweera DMMC CC 4 4

112 Janaka Hemantha kumara Navy CC 4 4

5 Ashen Tharuka SLAF CC 3 3

41 Uditha Rumesh SLPA CC 3 3

37 Kasun Nimesh SLPA CC 2 2

107 Suresh Prasanga Navy CC 2 2

16 Sandaruwan Pinthu Army CC 2 2

6 Sanju Demantha SLAF CC 2 2

19 Sahana Shihara Army CC 2 2

133 Deeshan Tharusha Stefanelli Filippo CC1 1

3 Lahiru Madusanka SLAF CC 1 1

GUWAN HAMUDA PAPEDI SAWARIYA 2023

MEN'S RACE

SPRINT POINTS TABLE

R/No Name Club

DAY 1 DAY 2

Total

DAY 3



CamScanner



Date: 04 Mar 23 Route: Polonnaruwa to Anuradhapura via Mirisgoniyawa

Distance: 132.0 km Avg Speed: 44.18kmph

R/No Name Club L/No CFSL Code NIC Cat Time Position

15 Pasindu Thisera Army CC 1640 GMP19950618 951704253v E 2:59:25 1

106 Prabash Madhushanka Navy CC 1383 GMP19970128 970283102V E 2:59:25 2

42 Nipuna Sonal SLPA CC 1637 GMP19960622 961742889V E 2:59:25 3

19 Sahana Shihara Army CC 2506 GMP19991117 199932211646 E 2:59:29 4

4 Nedush Nirantha SLAF CC 1138 Put19950123 950233095v E 2:59:40 5

13 Awishka Dilnuwan Army CC 1700 KLU19971017 199729101720 E 2:59:40 6

146 Krishna Nayakodi IAF CC O1661176 E 2:59:40 7

133 Deeshan Tharusha Stefanelli Filippo CC 2663 GMP19990828 199924103719 E 2:59:40 8

44 Gihan Pushpakumara SLPA CC 895 CMB19900323 900832661V E 2:59:40 9

137 Sudeera Nilanga SLPD CC APL 1976.11.13 763182070v E 2:59:40 10

11 Chandana Dayanandana Army CC 1200 KLU19920225 920562990v E 2:59:40 11

39 Kalpa Wanasinghe SLPA CC 1669 GMP19990828 990612072V E 2:59:40 12

112 Janaka Hemantha kumara Navy CC 598 GMP19790828 197924103021 E 2:59:40 13

120 Rusiru  Kavinda Katana Freedom CC 2661 GMP20010518 12200390288 U23 2:59:40 14

147 Manjeet Singh IAF CC O1660587 E 2:59:40 15

107 Suresh Prasanga Navy CC 1258 HMT19840822 8423504072V E 2:59:40 16

131 Gihan Lakmal Stefanelli Filippo CC 2699 CMB19921014 922880727V E 2:59:40 17

20 Saranga Perera Army CC 2736 GMP20020701 200218301510 U23 2:59:40 18

129 Dulaj Randika Stefanelli Filippo CC 2701 GMP19921103 923080570V E 2:59:40 19

16 Sandaruwan Pinthu Army CC 1791 PUT19961009 962833896v E 2:59:40 20

8 Sachin Madhuwantha SLAF CC 2657 Gmp20000131 200003103802 E 2:59:40 21

51 Rovindu Thamuditha Soysa DMMC CC 2569 (U 23)KAL20020101 200200103414 U23 2:59:40 22

7 Bandara Premarathna SLAF CC 1452 Pol19900211 900423322v E 2:59:40 23

14 Aruna Kumara Army CC 2504 KLU19901106 199031100902 E 2:59:40 24

10 Deshan Kavintha SLAF CC Apply Apply 200400700031 U23 2:59:40 25

50 Chathura Madushan de Silva DMMC CC 1450 KAL19970607 971592818V E 2:59:40 26

141 Buddi Jayamanna SLPD CC 1628 1995.6.20 951720496v E 2:59:40 27

6 Sanju Demantha SLAF CC 1384 Gmp19961210 963454171v E 2:59:40 28

3 Lahiru Madusanka SLAF CC 1744 Put19950312 199507202142 E 2:59:40 29

12 Pathum Sampath Army CC 1639 POL19950917 952612590v E 2:59:40 30

17 Tharindu Sadaruwan Army CC 1710 MTR19961013 962870716v E 2:59:40 31

49 Priyantha Wijesinghe DMMC CC 588 COL19830309 830692304V E 2:59:40 32

109 Supun Piyumal Navy CC 2517 GMP19990630 991821341V E 2:59:40 33

47 Sooriyage Padmakumara DMMC CC 1312 COL19890718 892000697V E 2:59:40 34

40 Manush Nihara SLPA CC AP GMP20021010 200228401799 U23 2:59:40 35

25 W.R.ERANGA Kavinda Anil Rathnasiri CC 2584 KLU20010508 200112901738 U23 2:59:40 36

48 Suranga Ranaweera DMMC CC 876 GM19840123 840232239V E 2:59:40 37

89 Deelaka Rajapaksha Viking CC APL APL 200234002780 U23 2:59:40 38

111 Milinda Prabod Navy CC 2518 GMP19991023 992970421 E 2:59:40 39

41 Uditha Rumesh SLPA CC AP GMP20040918 200426202325 U23 2:59:40 40

139 Upul Sanjeewa SLPD CC 510 1974.10.28 197430200197 E 2:59:40 41

18 IM Nuwan Sameera Army CC 2507 KUN19960421 961123720V E 2:59:40 42

108 Saman Kumara Navy CC 578 GLE19841205 841334388V E 2:59:40 43

56 Anushka Supunsiri Peris DMMC CC 2572 (U23)COL20020906 200225010358 U23 2:59:40 44

115 Asanka Aberathna Navy CC 1578 KUN1991110 913154320V E 2:59:40 45

121 Denash Danushka Katana Freedom CC 553 GMP19841123 843283837V E 2:59:40 46

53 Javinda Dilshan DMMC CC AP (U23)CLO20041023 200429704272 U23 2:59:40 47

9 Isuru Weliwaththa SLAF CC 1497 Rtp19970623 971752653v E 2:59:40 48

140 Sajith Laksitha SLPD CC 1573 1993.8.8 932211238v E 2:59:40 49

GUWAN HAMUDA PAPEDI SAWARIYA 2023

MEN'S RACE

DAY 03 - RESULTS



1 Dinunuwan Warnakulasooriya SLAF CC 799 KUN19830309 830691480v E 2:59:40 50

110 Ravindra Ruwan Navy CC 1257 ANP19900321 1999008101810 E 2:59:40 51

100 Niroshan Madushanka Kadirana CC New New 963470703V E 2:59:48 52

97 Sadisha janith Kadirana CC 2670 GMP20010830 200124303048 U23 2:59:48 53

2 Dane Nugera SLAF CC 637 GMP19880517 881380889v E 2:59:48 54

5 Ashen Tharuka SLAF CC 1235 Gmp19940927 942712839v E 2:59:48 55

62 Anura Hettiarachchi Paragon CC 2564 N/A 198718003170 E 3:09:26 56

114 Nihal Shantha silva Navy CC 652 GMP19761018 762923742V E DNF

149 Dinesh Kumar IAF CC O1660585 E FAD

Offence Panelty

Army, Navy & Air Force - Sticky bottle Fine of Rs.1000.00 from ech Manager of the team

SLPA - Illegal feeding (After feeding finish) Fine of Rs. 1000.00 from SLPA Manager



Date: 02, 03 & 04 Mar 23 Route: Colombo to Polonnaruwa via Kandy

Distance: 263.4 km Avg Speed: 39.21 Km

R/No Name Club L/No CFSL Code NIC Cat Day 1 Day 2 Day 3 Total Position

11 Chandana Dayanandana Army CC 1200 KLU19920225 920562990v E 2:59:58 3:43:53 2:59:40 9:43:31 1

13 Awishka Dilnuwan Army CC 1700 KLU19971017 199729101720 E 3:00:05 3:43:51 2:59:37 9:43:33 2

48 Suranga Ranaweera DMMC CC 876 GM19840123 840232239V E 3:00:07 3:43:53 2:59:40 9:43:40 3

146 Krishna Nayakodi IAF CC O1661176 E 3:02:42 3:43:52 2:59:40 9:46:14 4

7 Bandara Premarathna SLAF CC 1452 Pol19900211 900423322v E 3:02:47 3:43:53 2:59:40 9:46:20 5

8 Sachin Madhuwantha SLAF CC 2657 Gmp20000131 200003103802 E 3:02:47 3:43:53 2:59:40 9:46:20 6

131 Gihan Lakmal Stefanelli Filippo CC 2699 CMB19921014 922880727V E 3:05:41 3:43:53 2:59:40 9:49:14 7

47 Sooriyage Padmakumara DMMC CC 1312 COL19890718 892000697V E 3:05:41 3:43:53 2:59:40 9:49:14 8

39 Kalpa Wanasinghe SLPA CC 1669 GMP19990828 990612072V E 3:05:50 3:43:53 2:59:40 9:49:23 9

1 Dinunuwan Warnakulasooriya SLAF CC 799 KUN19830309 830691480v E 3:06:06 3:43:53 2:59:40 9:49:39 10

12 Pathum Sampath Army CC 1639 POL19950917 952612590v E 3:06:08 3:43:53 2:59:40 9:49:41 11

51 Rovindu Thamuditha Soysa DMMC CC 69 (U KAL20020101 200200103414 U23 3:06:11 3:43:53 2:59:40 9:49:44 12

19 Sahana Shihara Army CC 2506 GMP19991117 199932211646 E 3:07:43 3:43:53 2:59:27 9:51:03 13

112 Janaka Hemantha kumara Navy CC 598 GMP19790828 197924103021 E 3:07:43 3:43:48 2:59:40 9:51:11 14

10 Deshan Kavintha SLAF CC Apply Apply 200400700031 U23 3:07:43 3:43:53 2:59:40 9:51:16 15

20 Saranga Perera Army CC 2736 GMP20020701 200218301510 U23 3:09:08 3:42:53 2:59:40 9:51:41 16

106 Prabash Madhushanka Navy CC 1383 GMP19970128 970283102V E 3:08:44 3:43:44 2:59:16 9:51:44 17

40 Manush Nihara SLPA CC AP GMP20021010 200228401799 U23 3:08:44 3:43:53 2:59:40 9:52:17 18

50 Chathura Madushan de Silva DMMC CC 1450 KAL19970607 971592818V E 3:09:13 3:43:53 2:59:40 9:52:46 19

4 Nedush Nirantha SLAF CC 1138 Put19950123 950233095v E 3:10:40 3:43:50 2:59:38 9:54:08 20

9 Isuru Weliwaththa SLAF CC 1497 Rtp19970623 971752653v E 3:05:41 3:48:54 2:59:40 9:54:15 21

16 Sandaruwan Pinthu Army CC 1791 PUT19961009 962833896v E 3:10:43 3:43:53 2:59:40 9:54:16 22

137 Sudeera Nilanga SLPD CC APL 1976.11.13 763182070v E 3:10:45 3:43:53 2:59:40 9:54:18 23

17 Tharindu Sadaruwan Army CC 1710 MTR19961013 962870716v E 3:04:38 3:51:39 2:59:40 9:55:57 24

109 Supun Piyumal Navy CC 2517 GMP19990630 991821341V E 3:07:43 3:48:59 2:59:40 9:56:22 25

3 Lahiru Madusanka SLAF CC 1744 Put19950312 199507202142 E 3:08:13 3:48:59 2:59:40 9:56:52 26

14 Aruna Kumara Army CC 2504 KLU19901106 199031100902 E 3:08:49 3:48:49 2:59:40 9:57:18 27

5 Ashen Tharuka SLAF CC 1235 Gmp19940927 942712839v E 3:05:39 3:51:52 2:59:48 9:57:19 28

6 Sanju Demantha SLAF CC 1384 Gmp19961210 963454171v E 3:08:44 3:49:03 2:59:39 9:57:26 29

15 Pasindu Thisera Army CC 1640 GMP19950618 951704253v E 3:07:41 3:51:39 2:59:15 9:58:35 30

114 Nihal Shantha silva Navy CC 652 GMP19761018 762923742V E 3:07:43 3:51:39 2:59:40 9:59:02 31

GUWAN HAMUDA PAPEDI SAWARIYA 2023

MEN'S RACE

OVERALL RESULTS



121 Denash Danushka Katana Freedom CC 553 GMP19841123 843283837V E 3:07:43 3:51:49 2:59:40 9:59:12 32

139 Upul Sanjeewa SLPD CC 510 1974.10.28 197430200197 E 3:08:13 3:51:39 2:59:40 9:59:32 33

120 Rusiru  Kavinda Katana Freedom CC 2661 GMP20010518 12200390288 U23 3:09:09 3:51:39 2:59:40 10:00:28 34

44 Gihan Pushpakumara SLPA CC 895 CMB19900323 900832661V E 3:06:06 3:55:07 2:59:20 10:00:33 35

108 Saman Kumara Navy CC 578 GLE19841205 841334388V E 3:06:06 3:55:07 2:59:40 10:00:53 36

149 Dinesh Kumar IAF CC O1660585 E 3:13:14 3:48:49 2:59:40 10:01:43 37

133 Deeshan Tharusha Stefanelli Filippo CC 2663 GMP19990828 199924103719 E 3:10:41 3:51:39 2:59:40 10:02:00 38

107 Suresh Prasanga Navy CC 1258 HMT19840822 8423504072V E 3:07:42 3:55:07 2:59:16 10:02:05 39

129 Dulaj Randika Stefanelli Filippo CC 2701 GMP19921103 923080570V E 3:10:45 3:51:52 2:59:40 10:02:17 40

62 Anura Hettiarachchi Paragon CC 2564 N/A 198718003170 E 3:10:43 3:52:06 2:59:40 10:02:29 41

56 Anushka Supunsiri Peris DMMC CC 72 (U2COL20020906 200225010358 U23 3:09:08 3:55:07 2:59:40 10:03:55 42

2 Dane Nugera SLAF CC 637 GMP19880517 881380889v E 3:09:13 3:55:07 2:59:48 10:04:08 43

42 Nipuna Sonal SLPA CC 1637 GMP19960622 961742889V E 3:13:14 3:51:52 2:59:20 10:04:26 44

141 Buddi Jayamanna SLPD CC 1628 1995.6.20 951720496v E 3:13:14 3:51:39 2:59:40 10:04:33 46

18 IM Nuwan Sameera Army CC 2507 KUN19960421 961123720V E 3:10:43 3:55:07 2:59:40 10:05:30 47

110 Ravindra Ruwan Navy CC 1257 ANP19900321 1999008101810 E 3:10:45 3:55:07 2:59:40 10:05:32 48

97 Sadisha janith Kadirana CC 2670 GMP20010830 200124303048 U23 3:11:58 3:55:17 2:59:40 10:06:55 49

147 Manjeet Singh IAF CC O1660587 E 3:19:56 3:48:50 2:59:40 10:08:26 50

53 Javinda Dilshan DMMC CC P (U23CLO20041023 200429704272 U23 3:13:24 3:56:36 2:59:40 10:09:40 51

100 Niroshan Madushanka Kadirana CC New New 963470703V E 3:16:34 3:55:07 2:59:48 10:11:29 52

111 Milinda Prabod Navy CC 2518 GMP19991023 992970421 E 3:09:09 4:03:16 2:59:40 10:12:05 53

140 Sajith Laksitha SLPD CC 1573 1993.8.8 932211238v E 3:09:13 4:03:16 2:59:40 10:12:09 54

49 Priyantha Wijesinghe DMMC CC 588 COL19830309 830692304V E 3:13:14 4:01:47 2:59:40 10:14:41 55

89 Deelaka Rajapaksha Viking CC APL APL 200234002780 U23 3:14:36 3:55:07 3:09:26 10:19:09 56

41 Uditha Rumesh SLPA CC AP GMP20040918 200426202325 U23 3:25:08 3:55:17 2:59:38 10:20:03 57



Date: 02 & 03 Mar 23 Route: Colombo to Polonnaruwa via Kandy

Distance: 263.4 km Avg Speed: 39.21 Km

R/No Name Club L/No Cat Time Position

20:15:52

15 Pasindu Thisera Army CC 1640 E 2:59:25

19 Sahana Shihara Army CC 2506 E 2:59:29

13 Awishka Dilnuwan Army CC 1700 E 2:59:40

29:14:26

20:21:54

4 Nedush Nirantha SLAF CC 1138 E 2:59:40

8 Sachin Madhuwantha SLAF CC 2657 E 2:59:40

7 Bandara Premarathna SLAF CC 1452 E 2:59:40

29:20:54

20:22:42

51 Rovindu Thamuditha Soysa DMMC CC 2569 (U 23)U23 2:59:40

50 Chathura Madushan de Silva DMMC CC 1450 E 2:59:40

49 Priyantha Wijesinghe DMMC CC 588 E 2:59:40

29:21:42

20:34:16

42 Nipuna Sonal SLPA CC 1637 E 2:59:25

44 Gihan Pushpakumara SLPA CC 895 E 2:59:40

39 Kalpa Wanasinghe SLPA CC 1669 E 2:59:40

29:33:01

20:35:17

106 Prabash Madhushanka Navy CC 1383 E 2:59:25

112 Janaka Hemantha kumara Navy CC 598 E 2:59:40

107 Suresh Prasanga Navy CC 1258 E 2:59:40

29:34:02

20:53:31

133 Deeshan Tharusha Stefanelli Filippo CC 2663 E 2:59:40

131 Gihan Lakmal Stefanelli Filippo CC 2699 E 2:59:40

129 Dulaj Randika Stefanelli Filippo CC 2701 E 2:59:40

29:52:31

20:53:50

137 Sudeera Nilanga SLPD CC APL E 2:59:40

141 Buddi Jayamanna SLPD CC 1628 E 2:59:40

139 Upul Sanjeewa SLPD CC 510 E 2:59:40

29:52:50

7
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TEAM - RESULTS

1

DAY 1 & 2

6

4

2

5

3

DAY 1 & 2

DAY 1 & 2

DAY 1 & 2

DAY 1 & 2

DAY 1 & 2

DAY 1 & 2
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